
One Accord Bible Challenge 2019 
The Bible is still THE BEST book for us to hide in our hearts and enjoy over and over. It is a 

glorious love letter and owner’s manual from the all-powerful, all-knowing, all-loving God who 

made us. Time to set up a new challenge! 

For 2019, the One Accord community has a Bible reading challenge with different options that 

hopefully may make things easier for everyone. It involves reading the Bible SIX days out of 

every week, with an easy tracking sheet.  This reading can be your personal study, used in an 

LTG group, or whatever works best for you. 

The reading schedule starts January 1, 2019.  If you start early, you can get ahead nicely. 

OPTION 1 
Read one chapter a day. This option covers the entire New Testament in under a year! (roughly 

10 months) 

OPTION 2 
Read three chapters a day. This option covers the entire Old Testament in a year. 

OPTION 3 
Read four chapters a day, 3 Old Testament, and 1 New Testament. This option covers the entire 

Bible in a year. 

OPTION 4 
Read five chapters a day, 3 Old Testament, and 2 different parts of the New Testament. This 

means after a year, you will have covered the entire Old Testament once, and the New 

Testament twice! 

TIPS FOR SUCCESS 
1. Don’t wait until the new year to start.  Go ahead and get started now and get ahead of 

the plan! 

2. Choose a consistent time each day and a consistent way to read.  Many Bible phone 

applications can read out loud to you. 

3. Use the challenge pages and mark it down as you read each passage. 

4. Don’t get bogged down in names and genealogies.  It is OK to read those passages 

quickly. 

5. The last couple of months in the New Testament columns are labeled “Reader’s Choice.”  

This is because the whole New Testament has been covered!  I suggest you choose a 

part of the New Testament to go through again at 1 to 2 chapters per day depending on 

your plan. 



Read ✓ Date Old Testament New Testament 1 New Testament 2

Tue 1-Jan-2019 Gen 1-3 Mat 1 Rom 1

Wed 2-Jan-2019 Gen 4-6 Mat 2 Rom 2

Thu 3-Jan-2019 Gen 7-9 Mat 3 Rom 3

Fri 4-Jan-2019 Gen 10-12 Mat 4 Rom 4

Sat 5-Jan-2019 Gen 13-15 Mat 5 Rom 5

Sun 6-Jan-2019

Mon 7-Jan-2019 Gen 16-18 Mat 6 Rom 6

Tue 8-Jan-2019 Gen 19-21 Mat 7 Rom 7

Wed 9-Jan-2019 Gen 22-24 Mat 8 Rom 8

Thu 10-Jan-2019 Gen 25-27 Mat 9 Rom 9

Fri 11-Jan-2019 Gen 28-30 Mat 10 Rom 10

Sat 12-Jan-2019 Gen 31-33 Mat 11 Rom 11

Sun 13-Jan-2019

Mon 14-Jan-2019 Gen 34-36 Mat 12 Rom 12

Tue 15-Jan-2019 Gen 37-39 Mat 13 Rom 13

Wed 16-Jan-2019 Gen 40-42 Mat 14 Rom 14

Thu 17-Jan-2019 Gen 43-45 Mat 15 Rom 15

Fri 18-Jan-2019 Gen 46-48 Mat 16 Rom 16

Sat 19-Jan-2019 Gen 49-50, Exo 1 Mat 17 1 Cor 1

Sun 20-Jan-2019

Mon 21-Jan-2019 Exo 2-4 Mat 18 1 Cor 2

Tue 22-Jan-2019 Exo 5-7 Mat 19 1 Cor 3

Wed 23-Jan-2019 Exo 8-10 Mat 20 1 Cor 4

Thu 24-Jan-2019 Exo 11-13 Mat 21 1 Cor 5

Fri 25-Jan-2019 Exo 14-16 Mat 22 1 Cor 6

Sat 26-Jan-2019 Exo 17-19 Mat 23 1 Cor 7

Sun 27-Jan-2019

Mon 28-Jan-2019 Exo 20-22 Mat 24 1 Cor 8

Tue 29-Jan-2019 Exo 23-25 Mat 25 1 Cor 9

Wed 30-Jan-2019 Exo 26-28 Mat 26 1 Cor 10

Thu 31-Jan-2019 Exo 29-31 Mat 27 1 Cor 11

Fri 1-Feb-2019 Exo 32-34 Mat 28 1 Cor 12

Sat 2-Feb-2019 Exo 35-37 Mar 1 1 Cor 13

Sun 3-Feb-2019

Mon 4-Feb-2019 Exo 38-40 Mar 2 1 Cor 14

Tue 5-Feb-2019 Lev 1-3 Mar 3 1 Cor 15

Wed 6-Feb-2019 Lev 4-6 Mar 4 1 Cor 16
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Thu 7-Feb-2019 Lev 7-9 Mar 5 2 Cor 1

Fri 8-Feb-2019 Lev 10-12 Mar 6 2 Cor 2

Sat 9-Feb-2019 Lev 13-15 Mar 7 2 Cor 3

Sun 10-Feb-2019

Mon 11-Feb-2019 Lev 16-18 Mar 8 2 Cor 4

Tue 12-Feb-2019 Lev 19-21 Mar 9 2 Cor 5

Wed 13-Feb-2019 Lev 22-24 Mar 10 2 Cor 6

Thu 14-Feb-2019 Lev 25-27 Mar 11 2 Cor 7

Fri 15-Feb-2019 Num 1-3 Mar 12 2 Cor 8

Sat 16-Feb-2019 Num 4-6 Mar 13 2 Cor 9

Sun 17-Feb-2019

Mon 18-Feb-2019 Num 7-9 Mar 14 2 Cor 10

Tue 19-Feb-2019 Num 10-12 Mar 15 2 Cor 11

Wed 20-Feb-2019 Num 13-15 Mar 16 2 Cor 12

Thu 21-Feb-2019 Num 16-18 Luk 1 2 Cor 13

Fri 22-Feb-2019 Num 19-21 Luk 2 Gal 1

Sat 23-Feb-2019 Num 22-24 Luk 3 Gal 2

Sun 24-Feb-2019

Mon 25-Feb-2019 Num 25-27 Luk 4 Gal 3

Tue 26-Feb-2019 Num 28-30 Luk 5 Gal 4

Wed 27-Feb-2019 Num 31-33 Luk 6 Gal 5

Thu 28-Feb-2019 Num 34-36 Luk 7 Gal 6

Fri 1-Mar-2019 Deu 1-3 Luk 8 Eph 1

Sat 2-Mar-2019 Deu 4-6 Luk 9 Eph 2

Sun 3-Mar-2019

Mon 4-Mar-2019 Deu 7-9 Luk 10 Eph 3

Tue 5-Mar-2019 Deu 10-12 Luk 11 Eph 4

Wed 6-Mar-2019 Deu 13-15 Luk 12 Eph 5

Thu 7-Mar-2019 Deu 16-18 Luk 13 Eph 6

Fri 8-Mar-2019 Deu 19-21 Luk 14 Phi 1

Sat 9-Mar-2019 Deu 22-24 Luk 15 Phi 2

Sun 10-Mar-2019

Mon 11-Mar-2019 Deu 25-27 Luk 16 Phi 3

Tue 12-Mar-2019 Deu 28-30 Luk 17 Phi 4

Wed 13-Mar-2019 Deu 31-33 Luk 18 Col 1

Thu 14-Mar-2019 Deu 34, Jos 1-2 Luk 19 Col 2

Fri 15-Mar-2019 Jos 3-5 Luk 20 Col 3
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Sat 16-Mar-2019 Jos 6-8 Luk 21 Col 4

Sun 17-Mar-2019

Mon 18-Mar-2019 Jos 9-11 Luk 22 1 Ths 1

Tue 19-Mar-2019 Jos 12-14 Luk 23 1 Ths 2

Wed 20-Mar-2019 Jos 15-17 Luk 24 1 Ths 3

Thu 21-Mar-2019 Jos 18-20 Jhn 1 1 Ths 4

Fri 22-Mar-2019 Jos 21-23 Jhn 2 1 Ths 5

Sat 23-Mar-2019 Jos 24, Jgs 1-2 Jhn 3 2 Ths 1

Sun 24-Mar-2019

Mon 25-Mar-2019 Jgs 3-5 Jhn 4 2 Ths 2

Tue 26-Mar-2019 Jgs 6-8 Jhn 5 2 Ths 3

Wed 27-Mar-2019 Jgs 9-11 Jhn 6 1 Tim 1

Thu 28-Mar-2019 Jgs 12-14 Jhn 7 1 Tim 2

Fri 29-Mar-2019 Jgs 15-17 Jhn 8 1 Tim 3

Sat 30-Mar-2019 Jgs 18-20 Jhn 9 1 Tim 4

Sun 31-Mar-2019

Mon 1-Apr-2019 Jgs 21, Rth 1-2 Jhn 10 1 Tim 5

Tue 2-Apr-2019 Rth 3-4, 1 Sam 1 Jhn 11 1 Tim 6

Wed 3-Apr-2019 1 Sam 2-4 Jhn 12 2 Tim 1

Thu 4-Apr-2019 1 Sam 5-7 Jhn 13 2 Tim 2

Fri 5-Apr-2019 1 Sam 8-10 Jhn 14 2 Tim 3

Sat 6-Apr-2019 1 Sam 11-13 Jhn 15 2 Tim 4

Sun 7-Apr-2019

Mon 8-Apr-2019 1 Sam 14-16 Jhn 16 Tit

Tue 9-Apr-2019 1 Sam 17-19 Jhn 17 Phn

Wed 10-Apr-2019 1 Sam 20-22 Jhn 18 Heb 1

Thu 11-Apr-2019 1 Sam 23-25 Jhn 19 Heb 2

Fri 12-Apr-2019 1 Sam 26-28 Jhn 20 Heb 3

Sat 13-Apr-2019 1 Sam 29-31 Jhn 21 Heb 4

Sun 14-Apr-2019

Mon 15-Apr-2019 2 Sam 1-3 Act 1 Heb 5

Tue 16-Apr-2019 2 Sam 4-6 Act 2 Heb 6

Wed 17-Apr-2019 2 Sam 7-9 Act 3 Heb 7

Thu 18-Apr-2019 2 Sam 10-12 Act 4 Heb 8

Fri 19-Apr-2019 2 Sam 13-15 Act 5 Heb 9

Sat 20-Apr-2019 2 Sam 16-18 Act 6 Heb 10

Sun 21-Apr-2019
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Mon 22-Apr-2019 2 Sam 19-21 Act 7 Heb 11

Tue 23-Apr-2019 2 Sam 22-24 Act 8 Heb 12

Wed 24-Apr-2019 1 Kgs 1-3 Act 9 Heb 13

Thu 25-Apr-2019 1 Kgs 4-6 Act 10 Jam 1

Fri 26-Apr-2019 1 Kgs 7-9 Act 11 Jam 2

Sat 27-Apr-2019 1 Kgs 10-12 Act 12 Jam 3

Sun 28-Apr-2019

Mon 29-Apr-2019 1 Kgs 13-15 Act 13 Jam 4

Tue 30-Apr-2019 1 Kgs 16-18 Act 14 Jam 5

Wed 1-May-2019 1 Kgs 19-21 Act 15 1 Pet 1

Thu 2-May-2019 1 Kgs 22, 2 Kgs 1-2 Act 16 1 Pet 2

Fri 3-May-2019 2 Kgs 3-5 Act 17 1 Pet 3

Sat 4-May-2019 2 Kgs 6-8 Act 18 1 Pet 4

Sun 5-May-2019

Mon 6-May-2019 2 Kgs 9-11 Act 19 1 Pet 5

Tue 7-May-2019 2 Kgs 12-14 Act 20 2 Pet 1

Wed 8-May-2019 2 Kgs 15-17 Act 21 2 Pet 2

Thu 9-May-2019 2 Kgs 18-20 Act 22 2 Pet 3

Fri 10-May-2019 2 Kgs 21-23 Act 23 1 Jhn 1

Sat 11-May-2019 2 Kgs 24-25, 1 Chr 1 Act 24 1 Jhn 2

Sun 12-May-2019

Mon 13-May-2019 1 Chr 2-4 Act 25 1 Jhn 3

Tue 14-May-2019 1 Chr 5-7 Act 26 1 Jhn 4

Wed 15-May-2019 1 Chr 8-10 Act 27 1 Jhn 5

Thu 16-May-2019 1 Chr 11-13 Act 28 2 Jhn

Fri 17-May-2019 1 Chr 14-16 Rom 1 3 Jhn

Sat 18-May-2019 1 Chr 17-19 Rom 2 Jud

Sun 19-May-2019

Mon 20-May-2019 1 Chr 20-22 Rom 3 Rev 1

Tue 21-May-2019 1 Chr 23-25 Rom 4 Rev 2

Wed 22-May-2019 1 Chr 26-28 Rom 5 Rev 3

Thu 23-May-2019 1 Chr 29, 2 Chr 1-2 Rom 6 Rev 4

Fri 24-May-2019 2 Chr 3-5 Rom 7 Rev 5

Sat 25-May-2019 2 Chr 6-8 Rom 8 Rev 6

Sun 26-May-2019

Mon 27-May-2019 2 Chr 9-11 Rom 9 Rev 7

Tue 28-May-2019 2 Chr 12-14 Rom 10 Rev 8
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Wed 29-May-2019 2 Chr 15-17 Rom 11 Rev 9

Thu 30-May-2019 2 Chr 18-20 Rom 12 Rev 10

Fri 31-May-2019 2 Chr 21-23 Rom 13 Rev 11

Sat 1-Jun-2019 2 Chr 24-26 Rom 14 Rev 12

Sun 2-Jun-2019

Mon 3-Jun-2019 2 Chr 27-29 Rom 15 Rev 13

Tue 4-Jun-2019 2 Chr 30-32 Rom 16 Rev 14

Wed 5-Jun-2019 2 Chr 33-35 1 Cor 1 Rev 15

Thu 6-Jun-2019 2 Chr 36, Ezr 1-2 1 Cor 2 Rev 16

Fri 7-Jun-2019 Ezr 3-5 1 Cor 3 Rev 17

Sat 8-Jun-2019 Ezr 6-8 1 Cor 4 Rev 18

Sun 9-Jun-2019

Mon 10-Jun-2019 Ezr 10, Neh 1-2 1 Cor 5 Rev 19

Tue 11-Jun-2019 Neh 3-5 1 Cor 6 Rev 20

Wed 12-Jun-2019 Neh 6-8 1 Cor 7 Rev 21

Thu 13-Jun-2019 Neh 9-11 1 Cor 8 Rev 22

Fri 14-Jun-2019 Neh 12-13, Est 1 1 Cor 9 Mat 1

Sat 15-Jun-2019 Est 2-4 1 Cor 10 Mat 2

Sun 16-Jun-2019

Mon 17-Jun-2019 Est 5-7 1 Cor 11 Mat 3

Tue 18-Jun-2019 Est 8-10 1 Cor 12 Mat 4

Wed 19-Jun-2019 Job 1-3 1 Cor 13 Mat 5

Thu 20-Jun-2019 Job 4-6 1 Cor 14 Mat 6

Fri 21-Jun-2019 Job 7-9 1 Cor 15 Mat 7

Sat 22-Jun-2019 Job 10-12 1 Cor 16 Mat 8

Sun 23-Jun-2019

Mon 24-Jun-2019 Job 13-15 2 Cor 1 Mat 9

Tue 25-Jun-2019 Job 16-18 2 Cor 2 Mat 10

Wed 26-Jun-2019 Job 19-21 2 Cor 3 Mat 11

Thu 27-Jun-2019 Job 22-24 2 Cor 4 Mat 12

Fri 28-Jun-2019 Job 25-27 2 Cor 5 Mat 13

Sat 29-Jun-2019 Job 28-30 2 Cor 6 Mat 14

Sun 30-Jun-2019

Mon 1-Jul-2019 Job 31-33 2 Cor 7 Mat 15

Tue 2-Jul-2019 Job 34-36 2 Cor 8 Mat 16

Wed 3-Jul-2019 Job 37-39 2 Cor 9 Mat 17

Thu 4-Jul-2019 Job 40-42 2 Cor 10 Mat 18
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Fri 5-Jul-2019 Psa 1-3 2 Cor 11 Mat 19

Sat 6-Jul-2019 Psa 4-6 2 Cor 12 Mat 20

Sun 7-Jul-2019

Mon 8-Jul-2019 Psa 7-9 2 Cor 13 Mat 21

Tue 9-Jul-2019 Psa 10-12 Gal 1 Mat 22

Wed 10-Jul-2019 Psa 13-15 Gal 2 Mat 23

Thu 11-Jul-2019 Psa 16-18 Gal 3 Mat 24

Fri 12-Jul-2019 Psa 19-21 Gal 4 Mat 25

Sat 13-Jul-2019 Psa 22-24 Gal 5 Mat 26

Sun 14-Jul-2019

Mon 15-Jul-2019 Psa 25-27 Gal 6 Mat 27

Tue 16-Jul-2019 Psa 28-30 Eph 1 Mat 28

Wed 17-Jul-2019 Psa 31-33 Eph 2 Mar 1

Thu 18-Jul-2019 Psa 34-36 Eph 3 Mar 2

Fri 19-Jul-2019 Psa 37-39 Eph 4 Mar 3

Sat 20-Jul-2019 Psa 40-42 Eph 5 Mar 4

Sun 21-Jul-2019

Mon 22-Jul-2019 Psa 43-45 Eph 6 Mar 5

Tue 23-Jul-2019 Psa 46-48 Phi 1 Mar 6

Wed 24-Jul-2019 Psa 49-51 Phi 2 Mar 7

Thu 25-Jul-2019 Psa 52-54 Phi 3 Mar 8

Fri 26-Jul-2019 Psa 55-57 Phi 4 Mar 9

Sat 27-Jul-2019 Psa 58-60 Col 1 Mar 10

Sun 28-Jul-2019

Mon 29-Jul-2019 Psa 61-63 Col 2 Mar 11

Tue 30-Jul-2019 Psa 64-66 Col 3 Mar 12

Wed 31-Jul-2019 Psa 67-69 Col 4 Mar 13

Thu 1-Aug-2019 Psa 70-72 1 Ths 1 Mar 14

Fri 2-Aug-2019 Psa 73-75 1 Ths 2 Mar 15

Sat 3-Aug-2019 Psa 76-78 1 Ths 3 Mar 16

Sun 4-Aug-2019

Mon 5-Aug-2019 Psa 79-81 1 Ths 4 Luk 1

Tue 6-Aug-2019 Psa 82-84 1 Ths 5 Luk 2

Wed 7-Aug-2019 Psa 85-87 2 Ths 1 Luk 3

Thu 8-Aug-2019 Psa 88-90 2 Ths 2 Luk 4

Fri 9-Aug-2019 Psa 91-93 2 Ths 3 Luk 5

Sat 10-Aug-2019 Psa 94-96 1 Tim 1 Luk 6
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Sun 11-Aug-2019

Mon 12-Aug-2019 Psa 97-99 1 Tim 2 Luk 7

Tue 13-Aug-2019 Psa 100-102 1 Tim 3 Luk 8

Wed 14-Aug-2019 Psa 103-105 1 Tim 4 Luk 9

Thu 15-Aug-2019 Psa 106-108 1 Tim 5 Luk 10

Fri 16-Aug-2019 Psa 109-111 1 Tim 6 Luk 11

Sat 17-Aug-2019 Psa 112-114 2 Tim 1 Luk 12

Sun 18-Aug-2019

Mon 19-Aug-2019 Psa 115-117 2 Tim 2 Luk 13

Tue 20-Aug-2019 Psa 118-120 2 Tim 3 Luk 14

Wed 21-Aug-2019 Psa 121-123 2 Tim 4 Luk 15

Thu 22-Aug-2019 Psa 124-126 Tit Luk 16

Fri 23-Aug-2019 Psa 127-129 Phn Luk 17

Sat 24-Aug-2019 Psa 130-132 Heb 1 Luk 18

Sun 25-Aug-2019

Mon 26-Aug-2019 Psa 133-135 Heb 2 Luk 19

Tue 27-Aug-2019 Psa 136-138 Heb 3 Luk 20

Wed 28-Aug-2019 Psa 139-141 Heb 4 Luk 21

Thu 29-Aug-2019 Psa 142-144 Heb 5 Luk 22

Fri 30-Aug-2019 Psa 145-147 Heb 6 Luk 23

Sat 31-Aug-2019 Psa 148-150 Heb 7 Luk 24

Sun 1-Sep-2019

Mon 2-Sep-2019 Pro 1-3 Heb 8 Jhn 1

Tue 3-Sep-2019 Pro 4-6 Heb 9 Jhn 2

Wed 4-Sep-2019 Pro 7-9 Heb 10 Jhn 3

Thu 5-Sep-2019 Pro 10-12 Heb 11 Jhn 4

Fri 6-Sep-2019 Pro 13-15 Heb 12 Jhn 5

Sat 7-Sep-2019 Pro 16-18 Heb 13 Jhn 6

Sun 8-Sep-2019

Mon 9-Sep-2019 Pro 19-21 Jam 1 Jhn 7

Tue 10-Sep-2019 Pro 22-24 Jam 2 Jhn 8

Wed 11-Sep-2019 Pro 25-27 Jam 3 Jhn 9

Thu 12-Sep-2019 Pro 28-30 Jam 4 Jhn 10

Fri 13-Sep-2019 Pro 31, Ecc 1-2 Jam 5 Jhn 11

Sat 14-Sep-2019 Ecc 3-5 1 Pet 1 Jhn 12

Sun 15-Sep-2019

Mon 16-Sep-2019 Ecc 6-8 1 Pet 2 Jhn 13



Read ✓ Date Old Testament New Testament 1 New Testament 2

One Accord Bible Challenge 2019

Tue 17-Sep-2019 Ecc 9-11 1 Pet 3 Jhn 14

Wed 18-Sep-2019 Ecc 12, Sol 1-2 1 Pet 4 Jhn 15

Thu 19-Sep-2019 Sol 3-5 1 Pet 5 Jhn 16

Fri 20-Sep-2019 Sol 6-8 2 Pet 1 Jhn 17

Sat 21-Sep-2019 Isa 1-3 2 Pet 2 Jhn 18

Sun 22-Sep-2019

Mon 23-Sep-2019 Isa 4-6 2 Pet 3 Jhn 19

Tue 24-Sep-2019 Isa 7-9 1 Jhn 1 Jhn 20

Wed 25-Sep-2019 Isa 10-12 1 Jhn 2 Jhn 21

Thu 26-Sep-2019 Isa 13-15 1 Jhn 3 Act 1

Fri 27-Sep-2019 Isa 16-18 1 Jhn 4 Act 2

Sat 28-Sep-2019 Isa 19-21 1 Jhn 5 Act 3

Sun 29-Sep-2019

Mon 30-Sep-2019 Isa 22-24 2 Jhn Act 4

Tue 1-Oct-2019 Isa 25-27 3 Jhn Act 5

Wed 2-Oct-2019 Isa 28-30 Jud Act 6

Thu 3-Oct-2019 Isa 31-33 Rev 1 Act 7

Fri 4-Oct-2019 Isa 34-36 Rev 2 Act 8

Sat 5-Oct-2019 Isa 37-39 Rev 3 Act 9

Sun 6-Oct-2019

Mon 7-Oct-2019 Isa 40-42 Rev 4 Act 10

Tue 8-Oct-2019 Isa 43-45 Rev 5 Act 11

Wed 9-Oct-2019 Isa 46-48 Rev 6 Act 12

Thu 10-Oct-2019 Isa 49-51 Rev 7 Act 13

Fri 11-Oct-2019 Isa 52-54 Rev 8 Act 14

Sat 12-Oct-2019 Isa 55-57 Rev 9 Act 15

Sun 13-Oct-2019

Mon 14-Oct-2019 Isa 58-60 Rev 10 Act 16

Tue 15-Oct-2019 Isa 61-63 Rev 11 Act 17

Wed 16-Oct-2019 Isa 64-66 Rev 12 Act 18

Thu 17-Oct-2019 Jer 1-3 Rev 13 Act 19

Fri 18-Oct-2019 Jer 4-6 Rev 14 Act 20

Sat 19-Oct-2019 Jer 7-9 Rev 15 Act 21

Sun 20-Oct-2019

Mon 21-Oct-2019 Jer 10-12 Rev 16 Act 22

Tue 22-Oct-2019 Jer 13-15 Rev 17 Act 23

Wed 23-Oct-2019 Jer 16-18 Rev 18 Act 24
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Thu 24-Oct-2019 Jer 19-21 Rev 19 Act 25

Fri 25-Oct-2019 Jer 22-24 Rev 20 Act 26

Sat 26-Oct-2019 Jer 25-27 Rev 21 Act 27

Sun 27-Oct-2019

Mon 28-Oct-2019 Jer 28-30 Rev 22 Act 28

Tue 29-Oct-2019 Jer 31-33 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 30-Oct-2019 Jer 34-36 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 31-Oct-2019 Jer 37-39 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 1-Nov-2019 Jer 40-42 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 2-Nov-2019 Jer 43-45 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 3-Nov-2019

Mon 4-Nov-2019 Jer 46-48 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 5-Nov-2019 Jer 49-51 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 6-Nov-2019 Jer 52, Lam 1-2 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 7-Nov-2019 Lam 3-5 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 8-Nov-2019 Eze 1-3 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 9-Nov-2019 Eze 4-6 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 10-Nov-2019

Mon 11-Nov-2019 Eze 7-9 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 12-Nov-2019 Eze 10-12 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 13-Nov-2019 Eze 13-15 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 14-Nov-2019 Eze 16-18 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 15-Nov-2019 Eze 19-21 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 16-Nov-2019 Eze 22-24 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 17-Nov-2019

Mon 18-Nov-2019 Eze 25-27 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 19-Nov-2019 Eze 28-30 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 20-Nov-2019 Eze 31-33 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 21-Nov-2019 Eze 34-36 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 22-Nov-2019 Eze 37-39 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 23-Nov-2019 Eze 40-42 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 24-Nov-2019

Mon 25-Nov-2019 Eze 43-45 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 26-Nov-2019 Eze 46-48 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 27-Nov-2019 Dan 1-3 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 28-Nov-2019

Fri 29-Nov-2019 Dan 4-6 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice
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Sat 30-Nov-2019 Dan 7-9 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 1-Dec-2019

Mon 2-Dec-2019 Dan 10-12 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 3-Dec-2019 Hos 1-3 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 4-Dec-2019 Hos 4-6 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 5-Dec-2019 Hos 7-9 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 6-Dec-2019 Hos 10-12 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 7-Dec-2019 Hos 13-14, Joe 1 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 8-Dec-2019

Mon 9-Dec-2019 Joe 2-3, Amo 1 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 10-Dec-2019 Amo 2-4 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 11-Dec-2019 Amo 5-7 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 12-Dec-2019 Amo 8-9, Oba 1 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 13-Dec-2019 Jon 1-3 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 14-Dec-2019 Jon 4, Mic 1-2 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 15-Dec-2019

Mon 16-Dec-2019 Mic 3-5 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 17-Dec-2019 Mic 6-7, Nah 1 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 18-Dec-2019 Nah 2-3, Hab 1 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Thu 19-Dec-2019 Hab 2-3, Zep 1 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 20-Dec-2019 Zep 2-3, Hag 1 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 21-Dec-2019 Hag 2, Zec 1-2 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 22-Dec-2019

Mon 23-Dec-2019 Zec 3-5 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 24-Dec-2019 Zec 6-8 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Wed 25-Dec-2019

Thu 26-Dec-2019 Zec 9-11 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Fri 27-Dec-2019 Zec 12-14 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sat 28-Dec-2019 Mal 1-3 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Sun 29-Dec-2019

Mon 30-Dec-2019 Mal 4 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice

Tue 31-Dec-2019 Reader's Choice Reader's Choice Reader's Choice
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